
California Water Plan Update 2009
State Agency Steering Committee and Project Team Contact List

Steering Committee Member Alternate Agency E-mail Phone 
Rudy Oineza Department of Boating and Waterways roineza@dbw.ca.gov (916) 263-8134
Jim Bourgart Business Transportation and Housing Agency Jbourgart@bth.ca.gov (916) 323-5412  

Katie Benouar Business Transportation and Housing Agency (Caltrans) katiebenouar@dot.ca.gov (916) 651-8200
Sharon Scherzinger Business Transportation and Housing Agency (Caltrans) sharon_scherzinger@DOT.ca.gov (916) 653-3362  

Cindy Tuck California Environmental Protection Agency ctuck@calepa.ca.gov (916) 322-1769
Leo Winternitz CALFED Bay-Delta Program Leo.Winternitz@Calwater.ca.gov (916) 445-0769 

Rick Breitenbach CALFED Bay-Delta Program rickb@calwater.ca.gov (916) 445-0144
Lorraine White California Energy Commission lwhite@energy.state.ca.us (916) 654-4075  
Rami Kahlon California Public Utilities Commission rsk@cpuc.ca.gov (415) 703-1175

Fred Curry California Public Utilities Commission flc@cpuc.ca.gov (415) 703-1739
John Lowrie Department of Conservation John.lowrie@conservation.ca.gov (916) 324-9013
Carl Wilcox Department of Fish & Game Cwilcox@dfg.ca.gov (916) 653-9411

Paul Forsberg Department of Fish & Game PForsber@dfg.ca.gov (916) 323-7215
Steve Shaffer Department of Food and Agriculture sshaffer@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 653-5658

Ken Trott Department of Food and Agriculture ktrott@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 651-9445
Chris Keithley Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) Chris.Keithley@fire.ca.gov (916) 445-5344
Rufus Howell Department of Public Health* Rhowell@dhs.ca.gov (916) 449-5577

Gary Yamamato Department of Public Health* GYamamot@dhs.ca.gov (916) 449-5647
Debbie Pilas-Treadway Native American Heritage Commission dpt_nahc@pacbell.net (916) 653-4038
Stuart Hong Department of Parks and Recreation shong@parks.ca.gov (916) 653-9644

Alexandra Stehl Department of Parks and Recreation astehl@parks.ca.gov (916) 651-8713
Terry Roberts Governor’s Office of Planning and Research terry.roberts@opr.ca.gov (916) 445-0613 
Paul Jacks Governor’s Office of Emergency Services Paul_Jacks@oes.ca.gov (916) 845-8510 

Charles Wynne Governor’s Office of Emergency Services Charles.Wynne@oes.ca.gov (916) 845-8470
Marina Brand State Lands Commission brandm@slc.ca.gov (916) 574-1814
Darrin Polhemus State Water Resources Control Board Dpolhemus@waterboards.ca.gov (916) 341-5458  

Elizabeth Haven State Water Resources Control Board lhaven@waterboards.ca.gov (916) 341-5457
Mark Cowin Department of Water Resources mcowin@water.ca.gov (916) 651-9202

Project Team Contacts:
Kamyar Guivetchi Manager, Statewide Water Planning Branch kamyarg@water.ca.gov (916) 653-3937
Paul Dabbs Project Manager, California Water Plan pdabbs@water.ca.gov (916) 653-5666

John Andrew Climate Change Technical Advisory Committee jandrew@water.ca.gov (916) 651-9657
Xavier T. Cervantes Water Supply and Balance Work Team cervente@water.ca.gov (530) 529-7389
Barbara Cross (Tribal) Government and Community Liaison bcross@water.ca.gov (916) 653-5150
Rich Juricich Data and Analytical Tools Work Team juricich@water.ca.gov (916) 651-9225
Tom Hawkins Land and Water Use Work Team hawkins@water.ca.gov (916) 653-5573
Lewis Moeller Water Quality Work Team lmoeller@water.ca.gov (916) 651-7036
Allan Oto Integrated Flood Management Work Team aoto@water.ca.gov (916) 514-0631
Michael Perrone Environmental Water Work Team mperrone@water.ca.gov (916) 445-6452

Lisa Beutler Facilitation Work Team lbeutler@ccp.csus.edu (916) 445-2079
Judie Talbot Facilitation Work Team jatalbot@juno.com (775) 720-0214
David Sumi Facilitation Work Team dsumi@ccp.csus.edu (916) 341-3328

*Formerly, California Department of Health Services (CDHS)
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